Minnesota law.
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If a majority of-the votes so cast shall be in favor of issuing such
bond_s:i gle.city council may proceed to issue the same as hereinbefore
provided. - : ! .

. See. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
- 18 passage. :

Approved Feb. 28th, 1887.
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CHAPTER 174.

[H, F. No. 214.]

AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE ACTION OF THE VILLAGE OF MORRIS IN -
THE COUNTY OF STEVENS, IN VOTING TO AUTHORIZE THE COM-
MON COUNCIL OF SAID VILLAGE TO ISSUE THE BONDS .OF SA1D
VILLAGE IN THE SUM OF FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS (84,000} TO
FUND THE FLOATING INDEBTEDNESS THEREQF.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesotq:

SeerToN 1. That the vote and proceedings of the village of Morris
in the county of Stevens, this state, had and taken in and for said vil-
lage at the general village election held therein on the second (2d)
“Tuesday of March, A. D. eighteen hundred and eighty-six (1856},
- whereby the common council of said village was authorized o issue
the bonds of said village in the sum of four thousand dollars ($4,000)
for the purpose of funding the floating indebtedness of said village,
and all proceedings of common council of suid village in relation
thereto, be, and the same are in all things fully legalized, confirmed
and made valid. And the common council of said village of Mor-
ris is hereby fully anthorized and empowered to issue and negotiate
the bonds of said village as provided for by said vote and proceed-
ings.
. ch 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage. .

Approved February 10,' 1887.~



